a
ADMC200
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
RESET
WR
A0–3
RD
CS

ADMC200
REV. B–4–
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Temperature Package Package
Number  Range Description Option
ADMC200AP –40°C to +85°C 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
23
25
26
 16
CLK
CS
A0–A3
RD
DATA
22
20 21
 18
 19
 17
Figure 4. Read Cycle Timing Diagram
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage (VDD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to +7.0 V
Digital Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to VDD
Analog Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to VDD
Analog Reference Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to VDD
Digital Output Voltage Swing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to VDD
Analog Reference Output Swing  . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to VDD
Operating Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –40°C to +85°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  +280°C
*Stresses greater than those listed above may cause permanent damage to the
device.  These are stress ratings only; functional operation of the device at these or
any other conditions greater than those indicated in the operational sections of this
specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for
extended periods may affect device reliability.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the  ADMC200 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
OBSOLETE
ADMC200
REV. B –5–
Pin Mnemonic Type Description
1 D9 BIDIR Data Bit 9
2 D10 BIDIR Data Bit 10
3 D11 BIDIR Data Bit 11, MSB
4–9 NC No Connect
10 VDD SUP +5 V Digital Power Supply
11 A3 I/P Address Bit 3, MSB
12 A2 I/P Address Bit 2
13 A1 I/P Address Bit 1
14 A0 I/P Address Bit 0, LSB
15 NC No Connect
16 RESET I/P Chip Reset
17 CONVST I/P A/D Conversion Start
18 IRQ O/P Interrupt Request (Pull-Up Required)
19 VDD SUP +5 V Digital Power Supply
20 DGND GND Digital Ground
21 CLK I/P External Clock Input
22 WR I/P Write Select
23 RD I/P Output Enable/Read
24 CS I/P Chip Select
25 NC No Connect
26 VDD SUP +5 V Analog Power Supply
27 AGND GND Analog Ground
28 AGND GND Analog Ground
29 U I/P Analog Input U
30 V I/P Analog Input V
31 W I/P Analog Input W